
VENCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.

ISSUERINFORMATIONANDDISCLOSURESTATEMENT
PREPAREDINACORDANCEWITHSECRULEI5c2-11

THIS STATEMENT IS COMPILED TO FULFILL THE DISCLOSURE

RE,Q'UIREMENTS OF PINK SHEETS, LLC; THE ENUMERATED ITEMS AND

CAPTIONS HEREIN CORRESPOND TO THE ITEMS AND CAPTIONS SET FORTH

BY THE PINK SHEETS, LLC VERSION 9.1 DISCLOSURE GUIDELINES

ALL INFORMATION WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PREPARED FROM

THE BOOKS AND RECORDS OF VENCOR INTERNATIONAL,INC. BY THE

OFF]ICERS AND DIRECTORS OF THE COMPANY.

ANY REPRESENTATIONS NOT CONTAINED HEREIN MUST NOT BB RELIED

UPON AS HAVING BEEN MADE OR AUTHORIZED BY THE COMPANY'
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As of December 31,2014

The exact name of the company and its predecessor (if any)'

Vencor International,Inc.,a Utah corporation ("VCOR" or the "Company")

There have been no predecessor entities or name changes in the past five years'

The address of the company's principal executive offices'

6525 Gunpark Drive, Boulder, CO 80301

Phone: 303-476-9998

Website: vencorintl.com

IR Contact:

The company is responsible for its own Investor Relations. contact information

is the same as above.

Trading symbol: VCOR

The Company has the following classes of securities:

CUSIP: 9252603204

Common Shares Authorized: 5,000,000,000 (as l2l3lll4)

Common Shares outstanding 1,222,053,690 (as of t2l31l|4)

Par Value: $.00001

Preferred A Authorized: 5,000,000 (as of TZl3lll4)

Preferred A Outstanding: 3,760'000 (as of 12131114)

Par Value: $.01

Preferred B Authorized: 5,000,000 (as of l2l3lll4)

Preferred B Outstanding: 0 (as of l2l3ll14)

Par Value: $.01

Preferred C Authorized: 100,000,000 (as of l2l3ll14)

Preferred C Outstanding: O

Par Vaiue: $.00001

The name and address of the transfer agent:

VStock Transfer, LLC
18 Lafayette Place

Woodmere, NY 11598



VStock Transfer, LLC is registered under the Exchange Act'

There are no restrictions on the transfer of security

There were no trading suspension orders issued by the SEC in the past 12 months

Item Issuance HistorY

The ompany issued 165,000,000 restricted common shares to three employees for services

to the CompanY lll2l14

mpany sold 420,000,000 restricted common shares to seven individuals l0l2/14

pany soid 400,000,000 restricted common shares to Scott Forsythe onlllll4'

ompany sold 2,000,000 restricted Preferred A shares to Scott Forsl.the onZllll4

ompany sold 16,000,000 restricted common shares on7l2ll3.

ompany sold 9,000,000 restricted common shares on 7l2ll3.

ompany issued 3,409,000 restricted cofllmon shares to Sean Foley for services rendered to

mpany.

pany issued 600,000 restricted common shares to Ethel Fox for services rendered to the
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A11 issued by the Company were restricted and included the legend that the shares had not

been registered under the Securities AcL



Vencor lnternational, lnc.
Balance Sheet

December 31, 2014 and 2A13
(Unaudited)

ASSETS

Current Assets.
Cash
Prepaid expenrses
lnventory
Total current assets

Equipment, net

Deposit
Goodwill

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilitie,s:
Due to related PartY
Total current liiabilities

Non-current Liabilities
Notes paYable - related Parties
Total non-current liabilities

Stockholders' (cleficit) :- 
Freferred Stock, SO.OO1 par value; 5,000,000 authorized' 2'880'000 and

880,000 share issued and outstanding, respectively

Common stock, $0.001 par value; 5,000,000,000 shares authorized'

1,2Z2,OS3,Otgg and ZZ),ggA,Ag0 shares issued and outstanding, respectively

Additional PairJ in caPital
Deficit

December 31

2014 2013

5,207
50,000

8,000
63,247

10,750

33,700

11,750

8,700
840,000

107,657 $ 882,071

s 8.000 $
8,000

6.280,571
6,280,571

2,880

1,222,054
1,910,927

(3,036,204)
99,657

880

222,395
2,228,352

(7,850,127\
(5,398,500)

107,657 882,071
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Vencor lnternational, lnc'
Statements of OPerations

For the Years Ended December 31,2A14 and 2013

Flevenue, net
Cost of goods sold

Gross income

E:xpenses:
l\ccounting and legal fees
Consulting fees
Officer's com Pensation
lnsurance
Depreciation
Computer and internet
fi/oving expense
0ffice suPPlies
Postage
Professional fees
Ilent
{iamples
{itate taxes
-[elephone
-[ravel

lJtilities
\//ebsite design
lMiscellaneous

Net loss before other income and expenses

rCther income and (exPenses)

Forgiveness of debt
Goodwill expense
lnterest expense

Net loss

Loss Per common share - Basic and

fully diluted

Weighted average number of shares

ouistanding - Basic and fully diluted

582 936 59 328

(553,540) (56,745)

6,207,463
(840,000)

--5367,463 

(91,747\

4.813,923 $ (149,492\

0.01

$ 39,860
10,464

6,458
3,875

29.396 2.583

355,90;
185,000

990
1,000

60

396
670

31,200

237;
2,181

496
2,000

659

500
34,148-

250
30

1,485
418
159

2,000
14,800

357
43

1,256
3,882

-2
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643,589,512 222,394,690



Vencor lnternational, lnc'
Statements of OPerations

For the Years Ended December 31,2014 and 2013

2014
December 31,

2013

$ 4,813,923 $ (148,492)Cash flow; from operating activities'
Net incorne (loss)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash used

by openating activities:
Depreciation exPense
Goodwill expense
Forgi'ueness of debt
Prepaid expenses
lnventory
Deposits
Stocll issued to rePaY debt
Comtnon stock issued for services

Net cash rused by operating activities

Cash flow's from investing activities:
lncreasel in due to related Party
Purchase of furniture, fixtures and equipment

Net cash provided (used) by investing activities

Cash flor,nrs from financing activities:

Proceecls from issuance of common stock

Proceecls from issuance of preferred stock

Notes PaYable
Stockholder contributions

Net cash provided by financing activities

Net decrease in cash
Cash at beginning of Period
Cash at end of Period

Supplemental cash flow information:
Cash piaid during the Period for:

lnterest
lncornte taxes

165.000
(525,880) (161 ,810)

9,000
(12,000\
(12,000)

1,000
840,000

(6,28A,571)
(50,000)

5,568
(25,000)

4,200

250-

(13,56;)

8,000

469,697
33,333

12,004
1rz,oool
91,747

515 034 79,747

(2,846) (94,063)
8,0!3 1A2,116

s-@ 
-$ 
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Vencor lnternational, lnc.

Statement of Stockholders' (Deficit)

December 31,2014

222,394,694 222,395 880,000 $

Additional Total

Common St99!- Preferred Stoqk- Paid in Stockholders'

ffi shares Amount capital Deficit Deficit

880 $2,136,605 $ (7,701,635) $ (5'341,75s)
_ 91747 - 91,747Balance January '1 , 2013

Contribution to addiiional paid in capital

Net loss
Balance December P1, 

2013

lssuance of common stock
lssuance of commor stock

lssuance of Preferred stock
lssuance of commofi stock io repay loan

lssuance of commop stock for services

lssuance of commolr stock for services

Contribution to additional paid in capital

Net income
Balance December 31, 2014

2,000

388,371
(333,333)

31,333
(415,800)

12,004

rumsod-@@

-m3g4,6ga 
__.__Dz@{.---680,066- @ --_igfiT,Z - (538E360'

14,659,000
400,000,000

420,000,000
160,000,000

5,000,000

14,659
400,000

420,000
160,000

5.000

2,000,000

ffi-s-dfti#fr

403,030
66,667
aa aaa9J'UUV
4,200

160,000
5,000

12,004
4,813,923

$ 99,657



Item t6

A.

C.

D.

E.

ltem7

Item 8

Offic,ers and

B.

Business Information

Vencor is in the business of torrefaction - specifically, torrefied wood pellets as a

renewable energy source that can replace traditional coal in coal-fired power

plants.

The Company was incorporated on July 20,1984 and was merged into Blue

Ridge, Inc. on March 14,1986. In conjunction with the merger, Blue Ridge, Inc'

changed its name to Regal Apparel Group, Inc. and on May 12,2003,the

Company changed its name back to Vencor International, Tnc'

The company's primary SIC code is2384. Secondary SIC codes are 5136 and

5137

The Company's fiscal year end is September 30'

Vencor International is in the business of torrefaction - specifically, torrefied

wood pellets as a renewable energy soufce that can replace traditional coal in

coal-fired power Plants.

Facilities

The company recently relocated its corporate office to Boulder, co.

A. Officers, Directors, and Control Persons

Directors

CEO, President, VP, Treasurer, and Director: James Gaspard

Chairman: Michael Molen

B. None of these persons have, in the last five years, been subject to any legal or

disciplinary action by any legal authority, including the sEC.

C. Beneficial Shareholders

persons owning more than five percent (5%) of the issuer's securities as of the

date issued:

James Gaspard 100,000,000 restricted cofllmon shares

scott Forsythe: 400,000,000 restricted cofiunon shares

2,880,000 class A Preferred

Item 9 Third PartY Providers

Legal Counsel: Lorin A. Rosen, Esq.

LAR Law Group

6 Butler Court

Centereach, NY 11720

NoneAccountant:



10 Issuer Certification
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I hare rsieged tliis Quartcrll Disclosurc Statement of Vencor lntcrllatiollal" lpc':

and

llssccl on nt\ kriosleclge. this Disclosure Statenrerrt does not ctltltailt all\ tllltrltc

sraten-lcrt oi'a *ateriailact or omit to state a matcrial fitct necessitn tii make the

slatrntents ntacic. in lighf of the circunrstancc's under uhich such state Itrcllts \\L-rc

nradc. trot rlislcadingirith respect to fhe period coverecl hl this Disclostlre Slalcnrettt:

ancl

IJased (iu fil\ knoBlcdge. the Financial Statements zrtrd othcr l}lancial itrlirrlt:itlittlt

i*clLidcel .r ilrcorporoi..r u1 ref-ercnce i, this Discl.sure Staleurent' krirll prcsent irl

all marcrial respects. the llnancial condition. results o1'operations and cash llt)\\s of'

Veucor Iflternatit-rnal. lnc. as oland tbrthc'pe'riods presettted in this Disclosttre

Statemcnt.
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