VENCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.

ISSUER INFORMATION AND DISCLOSURE STATEMENT PREPARED IN ACORDANCE WITH SEC RULE 15c2-11

THIS STATEMENT IS COMPILED TO FULFILL THE DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS OF PINK SHEETS, LLC; THE ENUMERATED ITEMS AND CAPTIONS HEREIN CORRESPOND TO THE ITEMS AND CAPTIONS SET FORTH BY THE PINK SHEETS, LLC VERSION 9.1 DISCLOSURE GUIDELINES

ALL INFORMATION WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PREPARED FROM THE BOOKS AND RECORDS OF VENCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC. BY THE OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS OF THE COMPANY.

ANY REPRESENTATIONS NOT CONTAINED HEREIN MUST NOT BE RELIED UPON AS HAVING BEEN MADE OR AUTHORIZED BY THE COMPANY.

As of December 31, 2014

Item 1 The exact name of the company and its predecessor (if any).

Vencor International, Inc., a Utah corporation ("VCOR" or the "Company") There have been no predecessor entities or name changes in the past five years.

Item 2 The address of the company's principal executive offices.

6525 Gunpark Drive, Boulder, CO 80301

Phone: 303-476-9998

Website: vencorintl.com

IR Contact:

The Company is responsible for its own Investor Relations. Contact information is the same as above.

Item 3 Trading symbol: VCOR

The Company has the following classes of securities:

CUSIP: 9252603204

Common Shares Authorized: 5,000,000,000 (as 12/31/14) Common Shares outstanding: 1,222,053,690 (as of 12/31/14)

Par Value: \$.00001

Preferred A Authorized: 5,000,000 (as of 12/31/14) Preferred A Outstanding: 3,760,000 (as of 12/31/14)

Par Value: \$.01

Preferred B Authorized: 5,000,000 (as of 12/31/14)

Preferred B Outstanding: 0 (as of 12/31/14)

Par Value: \$.01

Preferred C Authorized: 100,000,000 (as of 12/31/14)

Preferred C Outstanding: O

Par Value: \$.00001

The name and address of the transfer agent:

VStock Transfer, LLC 18 Lafayette Place Woodmere, NY 11598 VStock Transfer, LLC is registered under the Exchange Act.

There are no restrictions on the transfer of security

There were no trading suspension orders issued by the SEC in the past 12 months

Item 4 Issuance History

The Company issued 165,000,000 restricted common shares to three employees for services rendered to the Company 11/2/14

The Company sold 420,000,000 restricted common shares to seven individuals 10/2/14

The Company sold 400,000,000 restricted common shares to Scott Forsythe on 2/1/14.

The Company sold 2,000,000 restricted Preferred A shares to Scott Forsythe on 2/1/14

The Company sold 16,000,000 restricted common shares on 7/2/13.

The Company sold 9,000,000 restricted common shares on 7/2/13.

The Company issued 3,409,000 restricted common shares to Sean Foley for services rendered to the Company.

The Company issued 600,000 restricted common shares to Ethel Fox for services rendered to the Company.

All shares issued by the Company were restricted and included the legend that the shares had not been registered under the Securities Act.

Vencor International, Inc. Balance Sheet December 31, 2014 and 2013 (Unaudited)

		December 31,			
		2014		2013	
ASSETS					
Current Assets: Cash Prepaid expen Inventory		\$	5,207 50,000 8,000 63,207	\$	8,053 - 13,568 21,621
Total current a Equipment, net	sseis		10,750		11,750
Deposit Goodwill			33,700		8,700 840,000
Coodwiii		\$	107,657	\$	882,071
LIABILITIES AN	D STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY				
Current Liabilitie Due to related Total current li	party	\$	8,000 8,000	\$	
Non-current Lia Notes payable Total non-curre	e - related parties		<u>-</u>		6,280,571 6,280,571
Stockholders' (deficit): Preferred Stock, \$0.001 par value; 5,000,000 authorized, 2,880,000 and 880,000 share issued and outstanding, respectively Common stock, \$0.001 par value; 5,000,000,000 shares authorized, 1,222,053,690 and 222,394,690 shares issued and outstanding, respectively Additional paid in capital Deficit			2,880		880
			1,222,054 1,910,927 (3,036,204) 99,657		222,395 2,228,352 (7,850,127) (5,398,500)
		\$	107,657	\$	882,071

Vencor International, Inc. Statements of Operations For the Years Ended December 31, 2014 and 2013

	December 31,					
	2014			2013		
Revenue, net Cost of goods sold	\$	39,860 10,464 29,396	\$	6,458 3,875 2,583		
Gross income		29,390		2,303		
Expenses: Accounting and legal fees Consulting fees Officer's compensation Insurance Depreciation Computer and internet Moving expense Office supplies Postage Professional fees Rent Samples State taxes Telephone Travel Utilities		355,909 185,000 990 1,000 60 - 396 670 - 31,200 - 2,375 2,181 496 2,000		500 34,148 - 250 30 1,485 418 159 2,000 14,800 357 43 1,256 3,882		
Website design		659		_		
Miscellaneous		582,936	_	59,328		
Net loss before other income and expenses		(553,540)		(56,745)		
Other income and (expenses) Forgiveness of debt Goodwill expense Interest expense		6,207,463 (840,000) - 5,367,463)	- (91,747) (91,747)		
Net loss		4,813,923	\$	(148,492)		
Loss per common share - Basic and fully diluted	\$	0.01		(0.00)		
Weighted average number of shares outstanding - Basic and fully diluted	6	43,589,512	22	22,394,690		

Vencor International, Inc. Statements of Operations For the Years Ended December 31, 2014 and 2013

	December 31,					
	2014			2013		
Cash flows from operating activities: Net income (loss) Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash used	\$	4,813,923	\$	(148,492)		
by operating activities: Depreciation expense Goodwill expense Forgiveness of debt Prepaid expenses Inventory Deposits Stock issued to repay debt		1,000 840,000 (6,280,571) (50,000) 5,568 (25,000) 4,200 165,000		250 - - - (13,568) - -		
Common stock issued for services Net cash used by operating activities		(525,880)		(161,810)		
Cash flows from investing activities: Increase in due to related party Purchase of furniture, fixtures and equipment Net cash provided (used) by investing activities		8,000 - 8,000		(12,000) (12,000)		
Cash flows from financing activities: Proceeds from issuance of common stock Proceeds from issuance of preferred stock Notes payable Stockholder contributions Net cash provided by financing activities		469,697 33,333 - 12,004 515,034		- (12,000) 91,747 79,747		
Net decrease in cash Cash at beginning of period Cash at end of period	\$	(2,846) 8,053 5,207	\$	(94,063) 102,116 8,053		
Supplemental cash flow information: Cash paid during the period for: Interest Income taxes	\$	<u>-</u> -	\$	<u>-</u>		

Vencor International, Inc. Statement of Stockholders' (Deficit) December 31, 2014

	Common Stock		Preferred Stock		Additional Paid in Capital	Deficit	Stockholders' Deficit
	Shares	Amount	Shares	Amount	Capital		
Balance January 1, 2013	222,394,690	222,395	880,000	\$ 880	\$ 2,136,605 91,747	\$ (7,701,635)	\$ (5,341,755) 91,747
Contribution to additional paid in capital	2	-	-	_	-	(148,492)	(148,492)
Net loss Balance December 31, 2013	222,394,690	222,395	880,000	880	2,228,352	(7,850,127)	(5,398,500)
Issuance of common stock	14,659,000	14,659 400,000	-	-	388,371 (333,333)	-	403,030 66,667
Issuance of common stock Issuance of preferred stock	400,000,000	400,000	2,000,000	2,000	31,333	-	33,333 4,200
Issuance of common stock to repay loan	420,000,000	420,000	-	=	(415,800)		160,000
Issuance of common stock for services	160,000,000	160,000	-	-	-		5,000
Issuance of common stock for services	5,000,000	5,000	-	-	12,004	1=	12,004
Contribution to additional paid in capital	-	-		_	-	4,813,923	4,813,923
Net income Balance December 31, 2014	1,222,053,690	\$ 1,222,054	2,880,000	\$ 2,880	\$ 1,910,927	\$ (3,036,204)	\$ 99,657

Item 6 Business Information

- A. Vencor is in the business of torrefaction specifically, torrefied wood pellets as a renewable energy source that can replace traditional coal in coal-fired power plants.
- B. The Company was incorporated on July 20, 1984 and was merged into Blue Ridge, Inc. on March 14, 1986. In conjunction with the merger, Blue Ridge, Inc. changed its name to Regal Apparel Group, Inc. and on May 12, 2003, the Company changed its name back to Vencor International, Inc.
- C. The Company's primary SIC code is 2384. Secondary SIC codes are 5136 and 5137
- D. The Company's fiscal year end is September 30.
- E. Vencor International is in the business of torrefaction specifically, torrefied wood pellets as a renewable energy source that can replace traditional coal in coal-fired power plants.

Item 7 Facilities

The Company recently relocated its corporate office to Boulder, CO.

Item 8 A. Officers, Directors, and Control Persons

Officers and Directors

CEO, President, VP, Treasurer, and Director: James Gaspard

Chairman: Michael Molen

- **B.** None of these persons have, in the last five years, been subject to any legal or disciplinary action by any legal authority, including the SEC.
- C. Beneficial Shareholders

Persons owning more than five percent (5%) of the issuer's securities as of the date issued:

James Gaspard

100,000,000 restricted common shares

Scott Forsythe:

400,000,000 restricted common shares

2,880,000 class A Preferred

Item 9 Third Party Providers

Legal Counsel:

Lorin A. Rosen, Esq.

LAR Law Group

6 Butler Court

Centereach, NY 11720

Accountant:

None

Item 10 Issuer Certification

I, James Gaspard, certify that:

- 1. I have reviewed this Quarterly Disclosure Statement of Vencor International, Inc.; and
- 2. Based on my knowledge, this Disclosure Statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this Disclosure Statement; and
- 3. Based on my knowledge, the Financial Statements and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this Disclosure Statement, fairly present in all material respects, the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of Vencor International, Inc. as of and for the periods presented in this Disclosure Statement.

December 31, 2014

James Gaspard

CEO